# Electronic Articles of Incorporation For

N10000010468 FILED November 09, 2010 Sec. Of State jshivers

HEAVENS CLOSET INC.

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida not-forprofit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

### Article I

The name of the corporation is: HEAVENS CLOSET INC.

## **Article II**

The principal place of business address: 6328 PARK BLVD 6 PINELLAS PARK, FL. 33781

The mailing address of the corporation is: 6328 PARK BLVD 6 PINELLAS PARK, FL. 33781

#### **Article III**

The specific purpose for which this corporation is organized is: THRIFT STORE...SALES GO TO NEEDY CHILDERN IN PINELLAS  $\Box \Box COUNTY$ 

#### Article IV

The manner in which directors are elected or appointed is: AS PROVIDED FOR IN THE BYLAWS.

#### Article V

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is: JACK D CROMWELL 3301 58TH AVE. N. 301 ST PETERSBURG, FL. 33714 I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of registered agent.

Registered Agent Signature: JACK D CROMWELL

#### Article VI

The name and address of the incorporator is:

JACK D CROMWELL 3301 58TH AVE. N 301 ST PETERSBURG FL. 33714

Incorporator Signature: JACK D CROMWELL

#### **Article VII**

The initial officer(s) and/or director(s) of the corporation is/are:

Title: P JACK D CROMWELL 3301 58TH AVE. N. APT 301 ST PETERSBURG, FL. 33714 US

Title: VP JARVIS EVERETT 1235 11TH ST. N ST PETERSBURG, FL. 33705 US

Title: DIR PAT SHEWARD 7991 55TH WAY N. PINELLAS PARK, FL. 33781 US

Title: DIR DAWN CROMWELL 3301 58TH AVE. N. APT 301 ST PETERSBURG, FL. 33714 US

Title: DIR HELEN BROWN 5041 82ND AVE. N. APT 209 PINELLAS PARK, FL. 33781

#### Article VIII

The effective date for this corporation shall be: 11/09/2010

N10000010468 FILED November 09, 2010 Sec. Of State jshivers